Virtual Implant Positioning™ (VIP™)
Glenoid Reamer
Surgical Technique
02 I Virtual Implant Positioning™ (VIP™) Glenoid Reamer
Tray and VIP Plan
Ensure that the VIP reamer tray ([a] AR-5410S) and VIP
preoperative plan (b) are available before beginning the
procedure. Verify that the preoperative plan matches

Proceed per LT1-000205-en-US
Virtual Implant Positioning™ (VIP™) Glenoid Reamer I 07
Ordering Information
Reusable Instruments
Product Description Item Number
Virtual Implant Positioning™ Glenoid Reamer, pilot AR-5410-01
VIP™ Glenoid Reamer, Univers Revers™ MGS 24 mm AR-5410-24
VIP Glenoid Reamer, Univers Revers MGS 28 mm AR-5410-28
VIP Glenoid Reamer, Univers VaultLock® glenoid, small AR-5410-VLS
VIP Glenoid Reamer, Univers VaultLock glenoid, medium AR-5410-VLM
VIP Glenoid Reamer, Univers VaultLock glenoid, large AR-5410-VLL
VIP Glenoid Reamer, Univers VaultLock glenoid, X-large AR-5410-VLXL
VIP Glenoid Reamer, paleo AR-5410-P
Modular Reamer Shaft AR-9617
Glove Protector Sleeve AR-9216-4
Disposable Instruments
Product Description Item Number
VIP Glenoid Reamer, Univers Revers Augmented MGS, small AR-5410-AMGS-S
VIP Glenoid Reamer, Univers Revers Augmented MGS, medium AR-5410-AMGS-M
VIP Glenoid Reamer, Univers Revers Augmented MGS, large AR-5410-AMGS-L
Instrument Tray AR-5410S
This description of technique is provided as an educational tool and clinical aid to assist properly licensed medical professionals
in the usage of specific Arthrex products. As part of this professional usage, the medical professional must use their professional
judgment in making any final determinations in product usage and technique. In doing so, the medical professional should rely on
their own training and experience, and should conduct a thorough review of pertinent medical literature and the product’s directions